

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10533/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2023 in A482 No. 21681/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND KUMAR GOND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U. P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110037/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.110038/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.110035/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Daraad, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Gopal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Durgesh Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inzmamul Haq Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Till the next date of listing, further proceedings in Case No. 885 of 2018 titled as "State Vs. Anand Kumar Gond" pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate XI, District Deoria, Uttar Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER