

ITEM NO.16  
(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7233/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2023 in A482 No. 21681/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANAND KUMAR GOND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U. P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110037/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

(IA No. 110035/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Vajpayee, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Gopal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Bhoopesh Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application(s) seeking exemption from filing Official Translation  
is/are allowed.

As prayed for, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-list the matter after six weeks.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANU BHALLA)**  
**COURT MASTER**