

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrL.) No(s). 7233/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2023 in A482 No. 21681/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ANAND KUMAR GOND & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U. P & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(and I.R. and IA No. 110035/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Gopal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Vajpayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR (Not present)
Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Beena Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is informed on behalf of Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, learned Advocate on Record, who is indisposed, that she has received instructions to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit in this matter due to change of panel in the State

of Uttar Pradesh.

2. In the interest of justice, four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit is allowed.

3. List after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)